Titan confirms that it is not in possession of any new information or data that materially impacts on the reliability of the estimates of Mineral Resource

Estimates for the Dynasty Goldfield Project and included in the Initial Announcement. Titan confirms that the supporting information provided in the

Initial Announcement continues to apply and has not materially changed.

The information in this announcement relating to Mineral Resource Estimates for the Dynasty Goldfield Project is a foreign estimate and is not

reported in accordance with the JORC Code. A competent person has not done sufficient work to classify this foreign estimate as a mineral resource

in accordance with the JORC Code and it is uncertain that following further exploration work that this foreign estimate will be able to be reported as a

mineral resource in accordance with the JORC Code.

ASX, JORC 2012 AND COMPETENT PERSON’S DISCLOSURES

(COMPETENT PERSON’S STATEMENT)

PAGE 22INVESTOR PRESENTATION   |   FEBRUARY 2019

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

Source: Bloomberg. Assumes FX rates of AUD:CAD of 1.07, USD:AUD of 1.40, USD:CAD of 1.31

(1) Assumes convertible debentures with Vertex and CrediPresto are converted

(2) Based on Core’s closing price on February 22, 2019 and Titan’s closing price on February 15, 2019

(3) Core balance sheet items as per September 30, 2018. Titan balance sheet items as per September 30, 2018.

Total debt excludes accounts payable and accrued liabilities. Total debt is USD denominated

(4) Assumes Titan share consolidation of 10:1

(5) Assumes A$20M equity financing completed prior to closing of the Transaction at A$0.024/sh

TRANSACTION HIGHLIGHTS

Source: Bloomberg. Assumes FX rates of AUD:CAD of 1.07, USD:AUD of 1.40, USD:CAD of 1.31

(1) Based on Galaxy and Dundee Precious Metals’ closing prices on February 22, 2019

(2) As per Core press release dated November 5, 2014 for the NI 43-101 Technical Report titled “Dynasty

Goldfield Project, Celica, Loja Province, Ecuador” dated October 22, 2014

(3) The information in this document relating to Mineral Resource Estimates for the Dynasty Goldfield Project

have been extracted from the ASX announcement titled “Titan Minerals and Core Gold to Combine,

Creating Emerging Ecuador and Peru Focused Gold Explorer, Developer and Producer” dated February 25,

2019 (Initial Announcement)

(4) Assumes A$20M equity financing completed at closing and conversion of Core’s Vertex and CrediPresto

convertible debentures

TRANSACTION SUMMARY

Source: Bloomberg. Assumes FX rates of AUD:CAD of 1.07, USD:AUD of 1.40, USD:CAD of 1.31

(1) As at February 22, 2019